FORM PTO-1584

RF



EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92	100726762	DECEIVED
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader	marks: Please record the attached original documents	or copy the feet. MAY - 1 1998
Name of conveying party(ies): FISERV BASIS, INC.		of receiving party(ies):
□ Individual(s) □ Associa □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation □ Other: Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change □ Other: Effective Date: February 1, 1996	Atlan Individual(s) Citize Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Other: If assignee is not domicilar representative designation Coesignations must be a serior Coesignations must be a serior Coesignation Coesig	p
Application number(s) or registration number. A. Trademark Application No.(s)		Registration No.(s)
A	Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	respondence 6. Total number of ap	oplications and registrations involved: 2
Name: Edward J. Handler, III Joshua R. Bressler Address: KENYON & KENYON One Broadway	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be continued to be	R. 3.41)\$65.00 charged to deposit account
New York, NY 10004	8. Deposit account nu	ımber: 11-0600
FC:481 40.00 CH FC:482 25.00 SH	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the f document.	foregoing information is true and correct and any	y attached copy is a true copy of the original
<u>Jean E. Pelkowski</u> Name of Person Signing	Jean Pulluser Jeignature	Date Date tal number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
<u> </u>	Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover	er sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Box Assignments Washington DC 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover shee reviewing the document and gathering the data ne burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction	eeded and completing and reviewing the sample k Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000	cover sheet. Send comments regarding this

SCHEDULE A

United States Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Issue Date	Services
EBS	1,319,863	Feb. 12, 1985	banking services
EBS	1,343,230	June 18, 1985	electronic banking and interchange network services for financial institutions

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT from FISERV BASIS, INC., a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of the State of Georgia and having a place of business at 3 Corporate

Square, Suite 500, Atlanta, Georgia 30329 ("Assignor"), to FISERV ATLANTA, INC., a

corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia and having a place of

business at 3 Corporate Square, Suite 500, Atlanta, Georgia 30329 ("Assignee") is effective as of

February 1, 1996.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor represents and warrants that, to the best of its knowledge, it

owned all right, title and interest in and to (i) the mark EBS for the services identified on the

attached Schedule A and (ii) the United States Service Mark Registrations for EBS that are

identified on the attached Schedule A (the "EBS Registrations");

WHEREAS, Assignee desired to acquire from Assignor, and Assignor desired to

assign to Assignee, any and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the mark EBS (for

all goods and services in connection with which Assignor may own rights thereto, and in any and

all forms of the mark in which Assignor owns rights) (the "EBS Mark") and the EBS

Registrations, including the goodwill of the business in connection with which the EBS Mark is

used and which is symbolized by the EBS Mark, together with the right to recover for the past,

present and future infringements and violations thereof (the "Property").

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor

193826-1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1734 FRAME: 0517

has assigned, sold, transferred, conveyed and bequeathed unto Assignee any and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto executed this instrument this

FISERV BASIS, INC.

By: McMas Well

Name: Thomas A. Neill

Title: President

On this day of Green and the specified of the specified and with the authorization of the above-named entity, who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be a voluntary act and deed, and who executed the same, with full power and authority to do so on behalf of and with the authorization of the above-named entity, and for the purposes therein specified.

Notary Public

My commission expires 103/2000

193826-1

RECORDED: 05/01/1998